Perm PTO-1595 (FOMB No. 0651-002	Rev. 06/04) 27 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
102		г		
R 2 8 2009	103558			
1 45	tor of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of co		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mag Instrument, Inc.		
		Internal Address: 2001 S. Hellman Avenue		
		Ontario, California 91761		
Execution Date	e(s) April 14, 2009	Street Address: 2001 S. Hellman Avenue		
(Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of co	onveyance:]		
Assignmen	t Merger	City: Ontario		
Security Ag	greement Change of Name	State: California		
1=	nt Interest Assignment Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91761		
Other	order 5424, Committatory Election	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application	or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Appli 12/353,965	cation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No		
	ddress to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
	cument should be mailed:	involved: One		
Name: David A		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Addres	s: JONES DAY	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		_		
Street Address	555 South Flower Street	Enclosed		
Fiftieth Floor		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Ange	eles	8. Payment Information		
State: Californi	a Zip: 90071-2300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number	:: (213) 489-3939	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (2	 	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2468		
	darandall@jonesday.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	DIRIG	04/30/2009 DATKY 23, 2009 1 502468 12353		
	Signature	61 FC:8621 48.6% (Date		
David A. Rand	lall, Registration No. 37,217 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
1	Haire of Leison didining	,		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Patent

Docket No.: 728256-100343

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Maglica, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled PORTABLE LIGHTING DEVICE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on January 14, 2009, and assigned Serial No. 12/353,965; and

WHEREAS, Mag Instrument, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 2001 South Hellman Avenue, Ontario, California, 91761, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue

LAI-3007260v1 1

PATENT REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0174

Patent

Docket No.: 728256-100343

Docket No.: 72823

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

LAI-3007260v1 2

PATENT REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0175

Patent

Docket No.: 728256-100343

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	Or,	Harro	_, California, this $\underline{///}$	_ day of
april , 200	09.			
		Anthony N	Magilca Constant	1
State of California) County of San Bernardino)				
On	Maglica		Lyster, Notou	<u> </u>

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Sandra D. Rypter (Seal)



LAI-3007260v1

RECORDED: 04/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 022622 FRAME: 0176